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City of Henderson, Kentucky
Henderson Municipal Power & Light

Miscellaneous Rate Schedule
Schedule MISC

Service Area — All areas served by Henderson Municipal Power & Light (HMP&L).

1)

(2)

Disconnect/Reconnect Fees

HMP&L provides single phase and three phase electrical services to its Customers. In
instances of Customer non-payment or termination of services, the City of Henderson
provides meter personnel and services to disconnect/reconnect the Customers’ electric meters,
for the single phase services of 200 amps and below. For three phase electrical services, A-
Base metered electrical services, or single phase services above 200 amps, HMP&L personnel
are required to perform the electric service disconnection for non-payment or termination of
service due to safety protocols. When HMP&L is required to perform the disconnection, the
Customer will be charged an $101.92 disconnect fee on their electric utility billing account.
Subsequently, in instances whereby HMP&L is required to perform the electric service
reconnection, the Customer will be charged an $101.92 reconnect fee on their electric utility
billing account. The disconnect/reconnect fee(s) must be paid prior to the electric service
reconnection.

Tamper Fees

Tamper means “to rearrange, injure, alter, interfere with, or otherwise prevent from
performing a normal or customary function.” In regards to electrical service, no one shall
divert electrical service, prevent any meter or other device used in determining the charge for
electrical service from accurately performing its measuring function by tampering or by any
other means, tamper with any property owned by or used by HMP&L to provide electrical
service, or connect or reconnect with property owned or used by HMP&L to provide service
without the authorization or consent of HMP&L. All reports of tampering will be
investigated. If tampering is suspected, the incident will be reported to local authorities and
the electrical service will be disconnected. The Customer will be charged on their electric
utility billing account a $135.89 tamper fee and an additional $67.96 damage fee, if HMP&L
equipment is determined to be damaged. If there is damage requiring an electrician, the
Customer is responsible for making the repair, the costs associated with the repair, and
notifying HMP&L of the completion of the repair. HMP&L may require an inspection
following the repair. The tamper fee(s) must be paid prior to the electrical service
reconnection.
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In regards to the above fees, the account holder (Customer) is responsible for payment before service
IS reconnected.

CPI Adjustment — See CPI Escalation Schedule CPI, which is applicable to all Miscellaneous Rate
Schedule customers.
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